
AWARD BID NO. 24-18, 
PAVEMENT MARKING SERVICES
January 09, 2024RS-24-009



Background and Findings

 Pavement markings are intended to increase the safety & 
efficiency of roadway traffic by delineating the roadway path 
& specific traffic lanes.

 While city crews maintain and install pavement markings, an 
Invitation to Bid (ITB) was issued for pavement marking services 
for the larger areas on city roadways, parking areas, airports, 
and bike lanes.

2



Background and Findings Cont.

 On December 06, 2023, purchasing received two (2) bids in 
response to Bid No. 24-18, Pavement Marking Services.
 D.I.J. Construction, Inc.
 Traffic Highway Maintenance

 D.I.J. Construction, Inc. was selected as the vendor that 
represented the best value to the City based on qualifications, 
references, and cost.

3



Alternatives

 Reject all bids, make purchases on a “per order / 
project” basis

 Authorize award of Bid No. 24-18, Pavement Marking 
Services to D.I.J. Construction, Inc. in an amount not to 
exceed $350,000 citywide in FY24 and not to exceed 
amounts approved in budget for future years.

4



Recommendation

 City Council authorize the award of Bid No. 24-18, Pavement

Marking Services to D.I.J. Construction, Inc., in an amount not to

exceed $350,000 citywide in FY24 and not to exceed

amounts approved in the budget for future years; authorize

the City Manager, or designee, to execute a contract and

furthermore, execute any and all change orders within the

amounts set by State and Local law.

5


	Award bid No. 24-18, Pavement Marking services
	Background and Findings
	Background and Findings Cont.
	Alternatives
	Recommendation

